JET

60 A

JOINTER

10000240M  230/50/1
10000240T  400/50/3

PARTS LIST

Walter Meier (Tool) AG
Tamperlistrasse 5

CH-8117 Féallanden
Switzerland

Phone +41 44 806 47 48
Fax +41 44 806 47 58
jetinfo.eu@waltermeier.com
www.jettools.com

P-10000240M/T  2010/06/25

C€



Fence Assembly for The 60A Jointer




Parts List For the 60A Jointer Fence Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
........... 6296130E ...........evvvrvvennnn.. FENCE ASSEMDIY. L.ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis e L
1. 6296143 ..., LOCKING BOIL.....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 1
2. 6296066 ...........evvviriniiinnns Flat Washer .......cccooooiiiiii 1/2"x1-1/8D............. 1
3 6296067 .......evvvrrririiiiiiiiis StOP BIOCK ...ttt e 1
4. 6296068E ..........ccvvvveinnn, FENCE BracCket........ooouuuuiiiiiii s e 1
5. 6285945 .......eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies KNOD it 2
6. 6296069 ........ccovviirii LOCKING Shaft.......ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
T 6296070 ....cceeveiiieiiieeeen, PN g5mmx50mm........... 1
8. 6296071 ......vvvvvriiiiiiiiiiiins CaAP SCrEW ....uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeees 1/47-20x1-1/4" .......... 2
9. 6296072 ......vvvvvriiiiiiiiiiinns HEX NUL....ooiiiiiiiiiiii 1/47-20 ..., 2
10....... 6296073 ......ovvvvriiriiiiiiiinns SCIBW itttk bbb r e 1
1. 6285940 ......evvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiis HEX NUL....ooiiiiiiiiiiii 1/27-20 ..., 2
12 ... 6296075E.........oevvrrie, FENCE BOAY......ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
13....... 6296076 .......evvvvvrririniiinnns BOIt...oiiiiiiiiiiieee e 2
14 ... 6285966 .........evvviiiiiiiiiiiis HEX NUL....ooiiiiiiiiiiii 5/16"-18 .......ccevvvvren. 1
15....... 6296077 ....vvvvvvriririiniiiiiinns HEX SCreW ...ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiii 5/16"-18x1-1/4" ........ 1
16 ....... 6296078 .......evvvvriiiiiiiiiinns HEX SCreW ...ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiii 5/16"-18x1-1/2" ........ 1
18 ....... 6296080 ........ccvveeririin, LOCKING LiNK...cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 1
19....... 6296081 ........vvvvviiiiiiiiiinns NUL. .ttt e 1
20 ....... 6285947 ....vviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis FIXEd BIOCK ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
21 ... 6296082 ........coevviiiii FENCE LiNK ... e 1
22 ....... 6285942 ... CONE POINE SCrEW ...t et 4
23....... 6285944 ......ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiis Handle STUd..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiii 2
24 ... 6285943 ......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies HEX NUL....coiiiiiiiiiii 3/87-16....ccovviiiiiiin 4
25..... 6296083 ........ovvviiiiiiiiiiiiis HEX NUL....coiiiiiiiiiii 1/27-12 ., 2
26 ....... 6296084 ........evvviiiiiiiiiiiiis BOIt...oiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
27 ... 6296085 ........evvviiiiiiiiiiiiis CaAP SCrEW ....uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeebebeiebeeeeeeeeeees 1/47-20x1/2" ............. 1
28....... 54A-F28E ........ovvvviiiiiiiinns Pan Head SCrew.........ccccccvviiiiiiiiiiii, 1/4-20x3/8" ............. 4
29 ....... 54A-F29E ... Safety GUuard - Left.........uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis v 1
30....... 54A-F30E........covvviiinn, Safety Guard - RIGht ...........uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis i 1
31..... 54A-F31E......ccccciiiin, Safety Guard - BOWOM.........uuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis v 1
32....... 54A-F32E ... Flat washer ..., A" i, 2
33....... 54A-F33E ......ovvviiiiiiiiiiiins Flat Head SCrew .........cccccceviiiiiiiiiiiiii, 1/47-20x1/2" ............. 2
34 ... 54A-F34E ........ovvviviiiiiiinns Flat Washer .......cccocooiiiiiiii 1/2"x1-3/8D............... 1
35....... 54A-F35E ... Direction Label..........uuuiiiiii s e 1
36....... 54A-F36E.......covviii SCale Label .. .o 1



Base & Table Assembly for The 60A Jointer




Parts List For the 60A Jointer Base & Table Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1. 6296086 ..........oeevvrrinnn, Base SlAE .....oovviiiiiiiiiiiiii
2. 6296087 ......evvvvriiiiiiiiiiiins Flat Washer .......cccooooiiiiii 318
3 6296088 .........covevvri, SPING PiN ..o 4dmm x 14mm ...........
4. 6296089 ........ccoiiiiii, KBY e 9.5mm x 273mm ......
5. 6285931 .....evvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiies CaAP SCrEW ....vvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiviiibiieebeeevieeeeeeeeeeeees 3/8"-16 x 1-1/2" ........
6. 60A-206.........ccevveririinn, Pan Head SCrew.........cccccceviiiiiiiiiii, 5/16"-18x1/2"............
T TS-0680032.......cccccvvvennn. Flat Washer .......cccooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 5/16" ..o
8. 6296091 ........ovvviiiiiiiiiiiins HEX SCreW ...ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiii 1/47-20 x3/4.............
9. 6296092 ........ovvvviiiiiiiiiiiis CaAP SCrEW ....uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeees 1/47-20 x 1/2"............
10....... 6296093 ........oevviiiiiiiiiiiis CaAP SCrEW ....uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeees 5/16"-18 x 3/4"..........
1. B60A-211E .....ovvvvvrriiiiiiinnnns CaAP SCrEW ....uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeees 1/27-12x1-1/2" ..........
12 ... 6296094 ........ccovviiii, KBY e S5mmx5mmx20mm....
13....... 6285907 ....evvvriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis SO SCIEW ...t 1/4-20x3/8" .............
14 ... B60A-214.....ouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies Flat Washer .......cccooooiiiiii 5/16"x22Dx3t............
15....... 6296144 ......ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiis Flat Washer .......cccooooiiiiii A"
16 ....... 6296066 ...........evvrrriiiinnnns Flat Washer .......cccooooiiiiii 1727
17 ... 6296095 ........cooviiii, Spring Washer ... A" i,
18 ....... TS-0720111.....cvvviiieeees Spring Washer ... 127
19....... B60A-219E ......ovvvviiiiriiiiinns Flat Washer .......ccccoooiiiiiiiii 5/16" ..o
20....... 6296015 .......ccoviiiiiii, Retaining RiNG ..., ETW-6.....ooevvvreinnnnnn.
21 ... 6296022 ........ccoviiiii Retaining RiNG ..., ETW-12 ...,
22 ... TS-0270091........cccevvinnn. SO SCIEW ...t 5/16"-18x1" ..............
23....... B60A-223... . COMIAT Lttt bbb
24 ... B60A-224......oeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies BUSH .ot
25...... B60A-225....ccciiiiiiiiii, BraCKet .....covviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
26....... B60A-226........ccevviiiiiiin, AJUSEING SCIEW ...
27 ... 6296097 ......evvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiis SNAFT ..o e
28 ....... 6296098 ........ccoveiiii, LOCK BFracCKet........ccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie i
29 ... 6296099 .........vvviiiiiiiiiiiiis BOIt...oiiiiiiiiiiieee e
30....... 6296100 ........ccvvvvrrriinnn, BraCKet .....covviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
31..... B60A-231E ......vvvviiiiiiiiiiinns BaASE .o
32....... 60A-232E ......coovviiii Front Table ....coooiiiiiiii
33....... 60A-233E ......covviiii Rear Table ...
34 ... B60A-234.....ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies PIALE ..o
35...... B60A-235.. .. G e
36....... B60A-236.......cuvvriiniriiiiiiinins SNAFT ..o e
37....... 6296107 .....vvvvrriiiiiiiiiiiiins PIALE ..o
38....... 6296108 ........ovvvvririiiiiiinis LOCK PIALE......cciviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie
39... 6296109 .......evvvviriiiiiiiiiins HANAIE ..o
40....... 6296110 ......ooeeiiieiiii, AdJUSEING BASE......cooiiiiiiiiiiii
41 ... 6296111 .....evvviiiiiiiiiiiiiies WOrm Shaft........ooooiiii
42 ....... 6296112 ......evvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiis WOIM i
43 ....... B60A-243......eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis NUL. .ttt e
44 ....... B60A-244.........ccovvvii BraCKet .....covviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
45 ... 6296060 .........ovvvvviiiniininns SO SCIEW ...t 5/16"-18x3/4"............
46 ....... 6285966 .........evvviiiiiiiiiiiis HEX NUL....coiiiiiiiiiii 5/16"-18 ........cccee.. 12
47 ... 6296114 .....ovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiies SEEBIOCK ...ttt e
48 ....... 6296014 .......vvvviiiiiiiiiiinins CaAP SCrEW ....vvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiibiieeeeee b 5/16"-18x3/4"............
49 ....... 6296115 .......evvviiiiiiiiiiiiis STUD ..ttt eb bbb
50....... 6296116 .......ccevveeiii, POINLET ..t
51....... 6296117 ...ovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiees Pan Head SCrew.........cccccceviiiiiiiiiii, 5/32"-32x1/4"............
52....... 6285917 ...vvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiees PUSH BIOCK.......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
53....... B60A-253.. .. Wheel ..o



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
54 ... TS-0209061.........ccceeeennn. CaAP SCrEW ....uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeees 3/8"-16x1-1/4" .......... 2
55....... TS-0208021........cccceeeenn. CaAP SCrEW ....uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeees 5/16"-18x1/2"............ 1
56 ....... TS-0680031.......ccccevvennnn. Flat Washer .......cccooooiiiiii 5/16"x3/4"X3t............ 1
57 ... TS-0720091........cccceveennn. LOCK WaSher ... 318 2
58....... B60A-258......ccceiiieii KBY e 5mmx5mmx12mm.... 1
59....... B60A-259....ccciiiiiiiii LOCK HaNAIE........ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiii 2
60 ....... B60A-260........cuuvririiiniiiinnnns Ball .cooovviiiiiiiiiiiiii B0 oo 2
61....... TS-0050021........cccceveennnn. HEX BOIt....cooiiiiiiiiiiiii 1/4-20x3/4" ............. 2
62 ....... B60A-262.......ccuvrriiiiiiiiiiiiins Flat Washer .......cccooooiiiiii A" 3
63....... 6296147E .......ovvvvvvriiiiinnns Depth SCale ......ccovvviiiiiiiiii 1
64 ....... 6296148 .......evviiiiiiiiiiiiiiis RIVET ..ottt 6
65....... 6296151 ......ovvviiiiiiiiiiiiins COMIAT Lttt e 2
66 ....... 6296152 .......evvviiiiiiiiiiiiiis SO SCIEW ...t 1/47-20x1/4" ............. 4
67 ....... B60A-267E ......ovvvvvrniinininnns LD Label ... IPH ., 1
........... 60A-267AE.........evvvvveee LD LADEL e BPH e
68 ....... BAA-TB8 ...ovvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiins Flat Washer .......cccooooiiiiii 318 1
69 ....... 5AA-TB9 ...vvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins SO SCIEW ...t 5/16"-18x1-1/4" ........ 3
70 ....... 54A-T70E ......ovvvvvvviiiiiiinns ClUD . e 1
71 ... S54A-T7T1E ..., KNife GAUJE.....iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
72 ....... S54A-T72E ......cooviiiii, Direction Label..........coovi 1
73 ....... S54A-T73 i, Angle Wrench .........ccccccoiiiiii, 3MM 1
74 ... S54A-TT74 oo, Open End WIench .........ccccvvvvvvvviiiiiiiniiniiennnn, 8*10 .o, 1
75 ....... S54A-TT5 oo, Open End WIench .........ccccvvvvvvvviiiiiiiniiniiennnn, 12%14 e, 1
76 ....... S54A-T76 v, Driver WrenCh........ccoovii 1
77 ....... S54A-TTE ..o SPACET .ttt e 1
78 ....... S54A-T8E ......ooovvviiii, CaP SCrEW ....cciiieiiiiiiie e M6x1.0Px50mm....... 2
79 ....... 60A-279E ......coovviiiii, Safely GUAIT. ... ..uuueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiibb bbb bbb 1
80....... TS-0060051.........cccceeennn. HEX BOIt....cooiiiiiiiiiiiii 3/87-16X1" ......ceeeen. 2
81l....... B60A-281E .......evvvvriiiiiiiinnns RADDEL ..o 1



Cutterhead Assembly for The 60A Jointer

e 'z—g;) 9




Parts List For the 60A Jointer Cutterhead Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
........... 60A-CCAE........................ Cutterhead Complete Assembly. ...........ccccccvvr wevvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn 1
1. 6285852 ..o Spring Washer ... 318 2
2. B60A-302......ceuvmriiirriiiiiiiinns STUD ..ttt eb bbb 2
5. 60A-305E .......coovvvirin, CULEEINEAG ... . ettt bbb 1
6. 6285857 ....coiiiiiiiiii KBY e S5mmx5mmx25mm.... 1
T 6285858 .......evvviiiiiiiiiiiiiis BearNg .....ccvvvvvviiiiiiiiiii 6203-2NSE .............. 2
8 6285859 ... Bearing NOUSING ........coovviiiiiiiiiie 2
9. 60A-309.......cummniinriiiiiiiiinns KNITE i 3
........... 60A-KLBA ..............ee........ Knife Lock Bar Assembly (Items 10 & 11) ..... c.eevvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvinnnnnnnnnn 1
10....... 60A-310.....ccciveiiiiiriiii, Knife LOCK BAr .....ccooviiiiiiiiiiiii 3
11....... 6285862 ........ccevviiiii, HEX SCIEW ... e e 15
12 ... 6285863 ........cciviiiii, Flat Socket SCrew .........cccccccviiiiiiiiii, M5x0.8Px12mm....... 6
13....... B60A-313E ......vvvvvvriiniiiiinns PUIBY ..o 1
14 ... 6285865 .......evvviiiiiiiiiiiiiis SO SCIEW ...t 1/47-20x1/4" ............. 2



Stand Assembly for the 60A Jointer




Parts List For the 60A Jointer Stand Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
........... 60A-SCAE..........cvvvvveeeenn. Stand Complete ASSEMDBIY ....uvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis i
1. 60A-401E .......covvvverinnnnn, ] =1 (o [P
2. 60A-402.....ccevvvieiiiieiinnn, [ Lo Lo ] SR PP
3 60A-403.......ceeevieiiiieiiin, Cap SCrEW ... 3/8"-16x2-1/8"..........
4. 6285852 ..o Spring Washer ... 318
5 TS-1534051.......c.eeeeen. SCIBW ..t M6-1.0Px12 .............
6.t TS-1550041.............een. Flat Washer .......ccoooviiiiiiiiciieeeeei MG .o,
T 6285975 ... SCrEW KNOD ...t e
8......... 6285976 .....coieiiiiein [0 lo] g 1o Tox QPRSP
9., 6285977 ..o, HEX NUL.....iiieiee e 3/8"-16....cveivieinnns
10....... 6285980 ......cc0evevviieee, HEX SCIrEW ...oviiiiiiieieee e 5/16"-18x3/4"............
11..... 6285805 ......cceieveiieeee, Flat Washer .......ccoooveiiiiiiiii e BI16” v
12 ... 6077233E....ccceveveveiinnnnn, VBElt..onoiiii e, M-44 ..o,
13....... 60A-413E ..., MOLOT PUIIBY ....coviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie
14 ... 6285865 ......c.0eieiiiie, SEESCIBW ..ottt 1/47-20x1/4" .............
15....... 60A-415E .......evivieiinnn, MOTOT et 1-1/2HP,1PH............
........... B60A-415AE ........ociveee et MOLOT e 2HP,BPH
16....... 6285988 ... Spring Washer ... 5/16"X5/8".................
17 ... 6285966 .........cvneiiineiinnnnen, HEX NUL.....ieee e 5/16"-18 .......coveennns
18 ....... 60A-418E ........c.ceeenen MOLOr COrd.....c.cvniiiiiiiiieiie e HO5VV-Fx1.0mm......
........... (S0 N ST A RN 1Y, (0] (o ] g O o | (o [T
19....... 60A-419E .......evvverinnnnn, SWItCH ..o IPH o,
........... B60A-419AE ..o SWIECH el BPH
21 ... 60A-421E ... Power Cord.......coooeveiiiiiiii e HO7RN-Fx1.0mm.....
........... BOA-421AE ... eed POWET COFQ. .o e
22 ....... 60A-422E .....coevvvieeiinnnn, BEIt GUAI ....eieiiiei s e
23....... 6285909 ........cccieeiiiieee, Washer ..o, 1/4”-20x1/2" .............
24 ... 6285910 ......cceveviiieeen, Handle SCrew ........oooveieiiiiiiiieiieeeieeeeee 1/47-20x1/2" .............
25....... 60A-425........ciiiiin DUSE CRULE......ccie s e
26....... 6285978 ... KBY e 5mmx5xmmx30mm..
28 ....... 60A-428E ........ccceeeenenn Y1 (od o IO 0 1Y =
29....... 60A-429E .......oevvveiinnnnn, Y1 o] g T =0 )
30....... 60A-430E ........ceeveenenn Pan Head SCrew........ccccocoveiviieiiiieiiicciieeeis 1/47-20x1/4" .............
31....... TS-0680022...........ceeen. WaSher.....coiiiii e, A" i,
32....... 6296138 ........cceiiieeienn Maching SCreW .......ccocoveiiiiiiiiieiieie e M4x1.59Px38mm .....
37 ....... 6296149E ...........cceennenne. NAME Plate.....ccieciii s e
38....... BAA-S38E.........cccevveee, S 1] o RSP
39.... BAA-S39E.........ccevieee, Strain Relief . ... PG11.....cveiinnnn.
40 ....... B4A-S4A0E.......cccccievennen, Strain Relief . ... PGY..iin,
........... 54A-S40AE.......................Strain Relief .......cccccoiviiiiiiiiiciicee . PG135
41 ....... 60A-441E .......oevvveiennnnn, Motor Label.........cooviiiiiii 1-1/2HP ..,
........... 60A-441AE...........c....ceo.... Motor Label........oeveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicinnl 2HP
42 ....... TS-0680041...................... Flat Washer .......cccooveiiiiiii e 3/8" i
43 ... TS-0561031.......cc0uvveeen. HEX NUL.....iiieiee e 3/8" i

10



60A
10000240M

colour of strands

Litzenfarben

couleur des cordons

BK black

WH white

BU blue

YE yellow

RD red

BN brown

GY grey

GNYE | green-yellow
oG orange

VT violet

schwarz
weifd

blau

gelb

rot

braun
grau
grun-gelb
orange

violett

noir

blanc

bleu
jaune
rouge
brun

gris
vert-jaune
orange

violet

meaning of symbol

Bedeutung der Zeichen

interprétation

M motor

S switch

C condenser

E electronic unit

F fuse

RS reversing switch
Cs centrifugal switch
oL overload cut-off
LS limit switch

Motor

Schalter

Kondensator
Elektronik Einheit
Sicherung
Drehrichtungsschalter
Fliehkraftschalter
Uberlastschutzschalter
Positionsendschalter

moteur

interrupteur
condensateur

unité électronique
fusible

commu. droite/gauche
déclencheur centrifuge
déclencheur surcharge
micro

11

230/50/1

PE
L1
N
= S
A1
01.1 5
: U
2 6
=) =
o o
5 S
1/min a %"OL
C2 c1

BK

BK

GNYE



60A

100

00240T

colour of strands Litzenfarben couleur des cordons

BK black schwarz noir
WH white weill blanc
BU blue blau bleu
YE yellow gelb jaune
RD red rot rouge
BN brown braun brun
GY grey grau gris
GNYE | green-yellow griin-gelb vert-jaune
oG orange orange orange
VT violet violett violet

meaning of symbol | Bedeutung der Zeichen | interprétation
M motor Motor moteur
S switch Schalter interrupteur
C condenser Kondensator condensateur
E electronic unit Elektronik Einheit unité électronique
F fuse Sicherung fusible
RS reversing switch Drehrichtungsschalter | commu. droite/gauche
Cs centrifugal switch Fliehkraftschalter déclencheur centrifuge
oL overload cut-off Uberlastschutzschalter | déclencheur surcharge
LS limit switch Positionsendschalter micro

12

400/50/3

PE
L1
L2
L3——
¥ o =z
m om o
A1
01 3 5
N U<
4 o}
u
¥ DO =z I pd
m m o < O
W Vv U
]
o I
t 28 ° E




